REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADG701/ADG702

Infrared (15 sec) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +220°C
ESD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 kV
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Brand* Package Descriptions Package Options
ADG701BRT –40°C to +85°C S3B SOT-23 (Plastic Surface Mount) RT-6
ADG702BRT –40°C to +85°C S4B SOT-23 (Plastic Surface Mount) RT-6
ADG701BRM –40°C to +85°C S3B µSOIC (Small Outline) RM-8
ADG702BRM –40°C to +85°C S4B µSOIC (Small Outline) RM-8
*Brand = Due to package size limitations, these three characters represent the part number.
ADG701/ADG702
–5–REV. A
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
8-Lead mSOIC
(RM-8)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
NC = NO CONNECT
D
NC
NC
S
GND
IN
NCVDD
ADG701/
ADG702
6-Lead Plastic Surface Mount (SOT-23)
(RT-6)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
6
5
4
1
2
3
NC = NO CONNECT
D
S
GND
VDD
NC
IN
ADG701/
ADG702
TERMINOLOGY
VDD Most Positive Power Supply Potential.
GND Ground (0 V) Reference.
S Source Terminal. May be an input or output.
D Drain Terminal. May be an input or output.
IN Logic Control Input.
RON Ohmic Resistance Between D and S.
RFLAT(ON) Flatness is defined as the difference between
the maximum and minimum value of on
resistance as measured over the specified
analog signal range.
IS (OFF) Source Leakage Current with the Switch “OFF.”
ID (OFF) Drain Leakage Current with the Switch “OFF.”
ID, IS (ON) Channel Leakage Current with the Switch “ON.”
VD (VS) Analog Voltage on Terminals D, S.
CS (OFF) “OFF” Switch Source Capacitance.
CD (OFF) “OFF” Switch Drain Capacitance.
CD, CS (ON) “ON” Switch Capacitance.
tON Delay between applying the digital control